FORM FTC-1886 (Rev. 1-68)  Chall has 0881-0811 (una. 1484)  Tab settings to to 19	05-28-1998	R SHEE GENEVIE B
To the Honorable Commissioner of	100721632	and the comment of copy triered.
1. Name of conveying party(les): 1= Irwin Gerszberg 2= Jeffrey S. Martin 3= Hopeton S. Walker	98 2	Name and address of receiving party(iss)  Name: ATST Corp.
Additional nume(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q	Yee CRONXX	07 EC+24) 40.00 CH
3. Nature of conveyance:		SVE10000 SVESTO 0000000 THRELL 0561/03/50
XXII Assignment II N	terger	Street Address: 32 Avenue of the Americas
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	thange of Name	10013
☐ Other		City: New York State: MY ZIP: 24123-
1= 3/11/98; 2= 5/8/98; 3= 3/24/9	8	Additional numero, & address on attended Q Yes XXXX
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	فممساد	ted with the United Street Committee Street
	first Cl	ass mail in an envelope addressed to the
If this document is being filed together will	y a new apparents. Des	STATE OF SELECTION
A. Patent Application No.(e)	1-4	1 Principles
Serial 09/001345 filed 12/31/97	12	11 1998 Durit Shanders
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	spondence 6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Neme: S. H. Dworetsky, General	Attorney 7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Imamai Address: AT&T CORP		© Endows (M)
	x	IZX. Authoritied to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 4110		Deposit account number:
Middletown, New Jersey		01-2745
City: Middletown State: NJ	<b>232</b> -07748	(Adjust displaces copy of the page if paying by depose account
DO NOT USE THE SPACE		
A. G. STEINMETZ  Name of Person Signing	to laregaing information  Manual Signal acr of pages including acres	is true and correct and any attended copy is a true copy of  The angle, 1998  Out
Gengling 74 AGS-WH	Martington O.C.	L: 9185 FRAME: 0437

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Irwin Gerszberg, of Kendall Park in the County of Middlesex and State of New Jersey, Jeffrey S. Martin, of Dover in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey, and Hopeton S. Walker, of Haledon in the County of Passaic and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Video Phone Multimedia Announcement Message Toolkit described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/001345, filed December 31, 1997, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 9185 FRAME: 0438 We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Irwin Gerszberg

Date: 3/1/99

United States of America

Officer States of Afficia

State of Many

County of Marrie )

On this day of ,1998, before me personally came Irwin Gerszberg, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

A Hotory Public of How James

Jeffrey S. Martin

Date: 5/8/98

United States of America

State of Tew Jersey ) ss.

County of malicia )

On this day of 197, before me personally came Jeffrey S. Martin, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same

Notary Public

Sanother spaying
A thing Public of they design
by Completes Services

I. Gerszberg 74-33-21

Hopefon S. Walker

Date: 3/24/18

United States of America

State of Jew Jusey ) ss.

County of Chara )

Notary Public

DOROTHY HAUHSS

A Notary Public of New Jersey

thy Commission Expires 4/16/2003

AT&T Corp. P. O. Box 4110 Middletown, New Jersey 07748